# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6547900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEN JERRY	02/08/2021
TREVOR KINDERMAN	02/08/2021
DAVID HARE	02/08/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARDISAM, INC.
Street Address:	1160 8TH AVENUE
City:	CUMBERLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54829

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17133991

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3107889900

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, tflores@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115773-8006.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA FLORES	
SIGNATURE:	/christina flores/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2021-02-11 Patent Assignment - Portable Ice Shelter with Sliding Hinges#page1.tif source=2021-02-11 Patent Assignment - Portable Ice Shelter with Sliding Hinges#page2.tif

PATENT 506501125 REEL: 055235 FRAME: 0113

Attorney Dkt. No. 115773-8006.US00

**ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Ben JERRY, Trevor KINDERMAN and David HARE

("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)")

described in a U.S. Patent Application entitled PORTABLE SHELTERS WITH SLIDING

HINGES which has a Filing Date of December 24, 2020, and an Application No. 17/133,991

(the "Application").

ARDISAM, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 1160 8th

Avenue, Cumberland, WI 54829 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively,

"Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign

countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application,

and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application;

any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving

from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors hereby authorize issue of any

Patent, when granted, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest,

and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be

granted, as if the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment and sale

not been made.

Page 1 of 2 115773-8006.US00/150599778.1

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to the the Assignee or its representatives any facts respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the Assignee, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Date:	2-8-2021	

Date: 2 · 8 · 20 Z1

### **ASSIGNEE:**

RECORDED: 02/11/2021

Date: 2-9-2021

Ben JERRY

Trevor KINDERMAN

David HARE

Printed Name: Joseph S. Miller

Title: General Counsel For ARDISAM, INC.